PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael V. Guettler	09/22/2009
Robert J. Hancher	09/22/2009
Denise S. Rumler	09/22/2009
Susanne Kleff	09/22/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MBI International
Street Address:	3900 Collins Road
City:	Lansing
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48910

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12488417

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)659-1559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.659.6929

Email: awilson@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: Dickinson Wright PLLC

Address Line 1: 1875 Eye Street NW, Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 035548-00202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anne Wilson

Total Attachments: 4

source=35548-202_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023322 FRAME: 0310 OF \$40.00 12488417

500979369

source=35548-202_Assignment#page2.tif source=35548-202_Assignment#page3.tif source=35548-202_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023322 FRAME: 0311

	Assignment of Rights, Title ar (Multiple inventors;	i 1	Docket No. 035548-00202
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, titl	le and interest: (check all that apply):	
⊠	United States of America rights, tit	le and interest in the invention	
⊠	Foreign rights, title and interest in		
Ø	United States Patent Application S.		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: June 19, 2009	940497-1947-1947-1947-1947-1947-1947-1947-1
	United States Provisional Patent A	pplication Serial No.	
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Applica	ation Serial No.	
	Other (specify)		
Title of the l	(wyantian		
Inventors (a.	ssignors)		
	Name	Address	
Michael V.	Guettler	3721 Trianon Trail, Holt, MI 48842	
Robert J. H	lanchar	635 Flanders Road, Charlotte, MI 48813	
Denise S. I	Rumler	706 South Main Street, Leslie, MI 49251	
Susanne K	leff	4337 Indian Glen Drive, Okemose, MI 488	64
	1000		
Assignee			
	Name	Address	
MBI INTER	NATIONAL	3900 Collins Road, Lansing, MI 48910	

[Page I of 4]

AS03A/REV02

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 035548-00202

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Michael V. Guettler	
Robert J. Hanchar	
Denise S. Rumler	
Susanne Kleff	

[Page 2 of 4]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 035548-00202

Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 22 nd day of September in the year 2009
at Lansing 6
· Muhael Son H
State of Michigan
country of Ingham
Before me personally appeared Michael V. Guettler
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized
execute the same this CATHERING ON SOME of September in the year 2009 Notary Public, State of Michigan
County of Ingham My Commission Expires 09-10-2014
Acting in the country of inflam (atherene Johnson
Executed this 200cl day of Suptemble in the year 2007
at Lours of
Robet Haufar
State of Michigan
County of Ingham
Before me personally appeared Robert J. Hanchar
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this 220d day of September in the year 2009
CATHERINE JOHNSON Notary Public, State of Michigan
County of Ingham
My Commission Expires 09-10-2014 Acting in the county of Joseph (Notally Public)
Acting in the county of Joseph day of Soptember in the year 2009
at Lansing
Danise 5 Rumles
' (Signature of Inventor)
State of Michigan
County of Ingham
Before me personally appeared Denise S. Rumler
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this 22 rd day of September in the year 2009
CATHERINE JOHNSON
Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Ingham My Commission Expires 09-10-2014 Outhbleinl
(Ivoipy I none)
Acting in the county of Inglan

[Page 3 of 4]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 035548-00202

(Although notarizad	tion is not necessary, it will be c	Notarization considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 25	and day of Slote	mber in the year 2009
Laneins		
0		
<i>∞</i>		(Signature of Inventor)
ate of Michigan	_	
ate of Michigan		
ounty of LAWACO		
efore me personally appea	ared Susanne Kleff	
		e a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize
ecute the same this $\mathcal{Q}_{\mathcal{S}}$		tember in the year 2009
CATHERINE		
Notary Public, St		$\bigcap_{\alpha} \alpha = \bigcap_{\alpha} \bigcap_{\alpha} \alpha$
County of My Commission Ex		Cotheline Johnon
Acting in the co	unty of Table	(Notany Public)
Executed this	daysof	, in the year
		(Signature of Inventor)
tate of		
-		
tate of county of		
ounty of		
ounty of efore me personally appea		
ounty of efore me personally appea ho acknowledged the fore		
ounty of efore me personally appea ho acknowledged the fore		a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year
ounty of efore me personally appea ho acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be	
ounty of efore me personally appea	egoing instrument to be	
ounty of fore me personally appea no acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be	in the year
ounty of Fore me personally appea no acknowledged the fore ecute the same this	egoing instrument to be day of	in the year (Notary Public)
ounty of fore me personally appea to acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be	in the year
ounty of fore me personally appea to acknowledged the fore ecute the same this	egoing instrument to be day of	in the year (Notary Public)
ounty of Fore me personally appea no acknowledged the fore secute the same this	egoing instrument to be day of	in the year (Notary Public)
ounty of Fore me personally appea no acknowledged the fore ecute the same this	egoing instrument to be day of	in the year (Notary Public) in the year
ounty of efore me personally appea ho acknowledged the fore ecute the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be day of	in the year (Notary Public)
ounty of fore me personally appea to acknowledged the fore ecute the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be day of	in the year (Notary Public) in the year
ounty of efore me personally appea no acknowledged the fore ecute the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be day of	in the year (Notary Public) in the year
ounty of efore me personally appea ho acknowledged the fore ecute the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be day of	in the year (Notary Public) in the year
efore me personally appear to acknowledged the fore ecute the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be day of day of	in the year (Notary Public) in the year
ounty of efore me personally appeatho acknowledged the fore ecute the same this Executed this ate of unty of fore me personally appear	egoing instrument to be day of day of	in the year (Notary Public) in the year (Signature of Inventor)
ounty of efore me personally appear to acknowledged the fore ecute the same this Executed this the of unty of fore me personally appear o acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be day of day of day of red going instrument to be	in the year (Notary Public) in the year (Signature of Inventor) a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized
efore me personally appea the acknowledged the fore ecute the same this Executed this unty of fore me personally appear o acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be day of day of	in the year (Notary Public) in the year (Signature of Inventor)
ounty of efore me personally appea ho acknowledged the fore ecute the same this Executed this ate of unty of fore me personally appear	egoing instrument to be day of day of day of red going instrument to be	in the year (Notary Public) in the year (Signature of Inventor) a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized
efore me personally appea the acknowledged the fore ecute the same this Executed this unty of fore me personally appear o acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be day of day of day of red going instrument to be	in the year (Notary Public) in the year (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor) a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized
ounty of efore me personally appeal ho acknowledged the fore ecute the same this Executed this ate of unty of fore me personally appear o acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be day of day of day of red going instrument to be	(Notary Public) in the year (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor) a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized

[Page 4 of 4]